129/02	
SEP 2 7 2002 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 10075/31/2003 Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner c 102241	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VIKING SEWING MACHINES INC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: VSM SEWING INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 3100 Viking Parkway City: Westlake State: OH Zip: 44145 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ohio
Security Agreement Other_Doc. ID No.: 102140539 Execution Date: 04/02/02	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/348,213; 76/324,506; 76/242,042	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond Rundelli	ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 1400 McDonald Investment Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:800 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 03-0172
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44133 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Raymond Rundelli Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	

DATE: 04/29/2002 DOCUMENT ID 200211901792

DESCRIPTION
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO
ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00 EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt
This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CALFEE HALTER, ESQ. 1650 FIFTH THIRD CENTER 21 E. STATE STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

972112

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for VSM SEWING INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200211901792



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 24th day of April, A.D. 2002.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0052 APR. 24. 2002 3:11PM CALFEE HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP

__NO. 0144 P. 2

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

VIKING SEWING MACHINES INC.

Bengt Gerborg, President of Viking Sewing Machines Inc. (the "Corporation"), an Ohio corporation, does hereby certify that, in a writing approved and signed by the sole shareholder of the Corporation as permitted by Section 1701.54 of the Ohio Revised Code, the following resolution to further amend the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation was adopted effective April 2, 2002:

RESOLVED: That Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of Viking Sewing Machines Inc. be and it hereby is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is VSM Sewing Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Bengt Gerborg, President of Viking Sewing Machines Inc., acting for and on behalf of said Corporation, has hereunto subscribed his name this day of April, 2002.

Bengt Gefborg, President

CLIENT SERVICE CENTER

2002 APR 24 PM 3:30

SECRETARY UF STATE

(CLB2718.DOC;1)

RECORDED: 09/29/2002

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0053